CHASE O

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218-2051

April 17, 2019through May 16, 2019
Account Number:  000000375535058

CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-935-9935
Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
1-877-312-4273
1-713-262-1679
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HUMBERTO VILLACEBALLOS LOPEZ Para Espanol:
625 E99TH ST APT 1 International Calls:
INGLEWOOD CA 90301-4381

We want to remind you about the overdraft service options that are available for your personal
checking account(s)

We've included information on the last page of this statement to remind you about our overdraft services and associated
fees. You can find more information about these services and ways to avoid overdraft fees at
chase.com/overdraft-services .

If you have questions, please call us anytime at the number on your statement.

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Checking

00318800201000000022

AMOUNT
Beginning Balance $422.21
Deposits and Additions 2,598.19
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,988.14
Fees -10.00
Ending Balance $22.26
TRANSACTION DETAIL
DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE
Beginning Balance $422.21
04/17 Card Purchase 04/16 T & T Jewelry Inglewood CA Card 4645 -50.00 372.21
04/17 Card Purchase 04/16 T & T Jewelry Inglewood CA Card 4645 -15.00 357.21
04/17 Card Purchase With Pin 04/17 Liquor Warehouse 10025 Inglewood CA -9.74 347.47
Card 4645
04/18 Card Purchase 04/17 T & T Jewelry Inglewood CA Card 4645 -35.00 312.47
04/18 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 04/18 4233 W Century Blvd #17 Inglewood CA -42.95 269.52
Card 4645
04/18 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 267.02
04/19 Card Purchase With Pin 04/19 Tomato Market Inglewood CA Card 4645 -34.65 232.37
04/19 Card Purchase With Pin 04/19 Tomato Market Inglewood CA Card 4645 -9.42 222.95
04/22 Card Purchase With Pin 04/20 El Super #15 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -39.18 183.77
04/22 Sgg Purchase 04/21 Oasisministrieslosang 213-308-4440 CA Card -30.00 153.77
04/23 Sgg Purchase With Pin 04/23 Discount 4233 W Centu Inglewood CA Card -4.53 149.24
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CHASE O

April 17, 2019through May 16, 2019
Account Number:  000000375535058

TRANSACTION DETAIL| (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

04/24 ATM Withdrawal 04/24 17200 Hawthorne Blvd Torrance CA Card 4645 -100.00 49.24

04/24 Card Purchase With Pin 04/24 Beers & Cheers Lawndale CA Card 4645 -6.98 42.26

04/24 Card Purchase With Pin 04/24 Discount 4233 W Centu Inglewood CA Card -15.44 26.82
4645

04/25 Card Purchase 04/24 Wetzels Pretzels Redondo Beach CA Card -5.09 21.73
4645

04/25 Card Purchase 04/24 Subway 04021317 Lawndale CA Card -2.84 18.89
4645

04/26 Employer's Hr - Payroll PPD ID: 2593335577 1,216.21 1,235.10

04/26 Card Purchase With Pin 04/26 7-Eleven Inglewood CA Card 4645 -6.69 1,228.41

04/26 Card Purchase With Pin 04/26 Liquor Warehouse 10025 Inglewood CA -13.91 1,214.50
Card 4645

04/26 Egzg Purchase With Pin 04/26 Cellular Ave Inc-Ingle Inglewood CA Card -15.00 1,199.50

04/26 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 04/26 3321 W. Century Blvd. Inglewood CA -202.25 997.25
Card 4645

04/26 Card Purchase W/Cash 04/26 El Super #15 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -102.96 894.29
Purchase $2.96 Cash Back $100.00

04/26 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 891.79

04/29 Card Purchase 04/26 T & T Jewelry Inglewood CA Card 4645 -95.00 796.79

04/29 Card Purchase 04/26 T & T Jewelry Inglewood CA Card 4645 -75.00 721.79

04/29 Card Purchase With Pin 04/26 Liquor Warehouse 10025 Inglewood CA -9.52 712.27
Card 4645

04/29 Card Purchase With Pin 04/28 7-Eleven Lennox CA Card 4645 -7.37 704.90

04/29 ATM Withdrawal 04/28 17200 Hawthorne Blvd Torrance CA Card 4645 -700.00 4.90

04/30 Card Purchase 04/29 Wienerschnitzel 877 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -2.08 2.82

05/08 ATM Cash Deposit 05/08 3520 W Century Blvd Inglewood CA Card 15.00 17.82
4645

05/09 Card Purchase With Pin 05/10 El Fandango Inglewood CA Card 4645 -8.32 9.50

05/10 Employer's Hr - Payroll PPD ID: 2593335577 1,340.98 1,350.48

05/10 Card Purchase With Pin 05/10 USA 63251 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -25.00 1,325.48

05/10 Card Purchase With Pin 05/10 Ross Stores #847 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -219.98 1,105.50

05/13 Card Purchase 05/10 Golden Corral 2658 Bellflower CA Card 4645 -96.26 1,009.24

05/13 Card Purchase 05/11 Winchell S # 9445 Los Angeles CA Card 4645 -9.30 999.94

05/13 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 05/11 3321 W. Century Blvd. Inglewood CA -202.25 797.69
Card 4645

05/13 Card Purchase W/Cash 05/11 El Super #15 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -102.96 694.73
Purchase $2.96 Cash Back $100.00

05/13 Card Purchase 05/11 T & T Jewelry Inglewood CA Card 4645 -85.00 609.73

05/13 Card Purchase W/Cash 05/11 EI Super #502 Inglewood CA Card 4645 -130.39 479.34
Purchase $30.39 Cash Back $100.00

05/13 ATM Withdrawal 05/12 1550 Westwood Blvd Los Angeles CA Card -400.00 79.34
4645

05/13 Non-Chase ATM Withdraw 05/13 11121 Crenshaw Blvd Inglewood CA Card -58.95 20.39
4645

05/13 Card Purchase With Pin 05/13 Discount 4233 W Centu Inglewood CA Card -2.74 17.65
4645

05/13 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 15.15

05/13 Non-Chase ATM Fee-With -2.50 12.65

05/14 ﬁgzl:/sl Cash Deposit 05/14 3520 W Century Blvd Inglewood CA Card 26.00 38.65
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CHASE O

April 17, 2019through May 16, 2019
Account Number:  000000375535058

TRANSACTION DETAIL| (continued)

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

05/14 Card Purchase 05/12 San Pedro Fish Market & San Pedro CA Card -13.14 25.51
4645

05/15 Card Purchase With Pin 05/16 El Fandango Inglewood CA Card 4645 -1.50 24.01

05/15 Card Purchase With Pin 05/15 Discount 4233 W Centu Inglewood CA Card -1.75 22.26
4645

Ending Balance $22.26

A monthly Service Fee was not charged to your Chase Total Checking account. Here are the three ways you can avoid
this fee during any statement period.

e Have direct deposits totaling $500.00 or more.
(Your total direct deposits this period were $3,898.17. Note: some deposits may be listed on your previous statement )

¢ OR, keep a minimum daily balance in this checking account of $1,500.00 or more
(Your minimum daily balance was $2.82)

e OR, keep an average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments of $5,000.00 or more
(Your average daily balance of qualifying linked deposits and investments was $272.04)

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error
appeared. Be prepared to give us the following information:

e  Your name and account number

e  The dollar amount of the suspected error ) o ‘ )

e Adescription of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new

accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes
us to complete our investigation

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS: Contact the bank immediately if your statement is
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement. If any such error appears,
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to %ou. For more complete details, see the
Account Rules and Regulations or other apglicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDI

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

QAL HOUSING
LENDER
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Account Number:  000000375535058

Overdraft and Overdraft Fee Information for Your Chase Checking Account

What You Need to Know About Overdrafts and Overdraft Fees

An overdraft occurs when you do not have enough money in your account to cover a transaction, but we pay it anyway. We
can cover your overdrafts in two different ways:

1. We have standard overdraft practices that come with your account.

2. We also offer overdraft protection through a link to a Chase savings account, which may be less expensive
than our standard overdraft practices. You can contact us to learn more.

This notice explains our standard overdraft practices.

«  What are the standard overdraft practices that come with my account?
We do authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions:
e Checks and other transactions made using your checking account number
« Recurring debit card transactions
We do not authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions, unless you ask us to
(see below):
« Everyday debit card transactions

We pay overdrafts at our discretion, which means we do not guarantee that we will always authorize and pay
any type of transaction. If we do not authorize and pay an overdraft, your transaction will be declined.

. What fees will | be charged if Chase pays my overdraft?
Under our standard overdraft practices:

« If we pay an item, we'll charge you a $34 Insufficient Funds Fee per item. This fee is not charged if your
account balance at the end of the business day is overdrawn by $5 or less, or for items that are $5 or less.

¢ We won't charge more than three Insufficient Funds Fees per day, for a total of $102.

« We waive fees for some account types:

e For Chase SapphireSM Checking accounts, we waive the Insufficient Funds and Returned Item fees if
you've had four or fewer Insufficient Funds or Returned Item occurrences in the past 12 months.

e For Chase Private Client Checking SM accounts, we waive the Chase overdraft fees.

« What if | want Chase to authorize and pay overdrafts on my everyday debit card transactions?

If you or a joint account owner would like to change your selection, sign in to chase.com to update your account
settings, or call us anytime at 1-800-935-9935 (or collect at 1-713-262-1679 if outside the U.S.), or visit a
Chase branch.
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